
 

 

Jamplant Limited 
60 Buckingham Palace Road, Fifth Floor 

London, England, SW1W 0AH 
 

 

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange 
4th Floor, Elizabethan Square 
PO Box 2408, George Town 
Grand Cayman KY1-1105 
Cayman Islands 
 

26 November 2021 

 

NOTICE 

 

We refer to the admission to listing on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (the "Exchange") of the 
US$44,546,900 unsecured loan dated 20 November 2008 (the "Loan") issued by Jamplant Limited 
(the "Issuer"). 

Pursuant to the listing rules of the Exchange, the Issuer hereby announces that pursuant to a consent 
and amendment to loan agreement dated 9 April 2021 between the Issuer and Felmar Capital 
Limited, Markoy Company Limited and Morningsay Holdings Limited (the "Lenders") in relation to the 
loan agreement dated 20 November 2008 (as amended by an amendment agreement dated 14 June 
2010, a consent and amendment agreement dated 1 June 2013 and an assignment and consolidation 
agreement dated 16 June 2015 and a consent and amendment agreement dated 30 March 2016 and 
4 December 2019 between the Issuer and the Lenders constituting the Loan (the "Loan 
Agreement")), the term of the Loan has been extended, expiring on 30 November 2026. 

Any queries in respect of this announcement should be addressed to the Issuer at the address stated 
above. 

  

For any questions please contact:  

Name: Steve Thomas  

E-Mail: steve.thomas@kelkoogroup.com 

Telephone: 0203 402 9469 

 

mailto:steve.thomas@kelkoogroup.com

